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

your client attends to receive compensation. Client Registration form is in the documents section of the MLS.

Online Auction: Wednesday, August 14, 2024

Bidding begins closing out at 6 pm!
3422 Eel River Cemetery Rd., Peru, IN 46970
Jefferson Township * Miami County

Auction Manager: Tiff Reimer 260.571.7910
www.BidMetzger.com

260-982-0238
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6/3/24, 9:26 AM Elevate

3422 N. Eel River Cemetery Rd., Peru, IN

https://miamiin.elevatemaps.io/#extent=191709.04467019084,190593.59328130196,2027210.6194794036,2026672.425034959,2244




@ B m m 0 El'] [:] ﬂ n il  Residential Agent Full Detail Report B8 schedule a Showing

Property Type RESIDENTIAL Status Active CbhOo © DOM 0 Auction Yes

|MLS # 202425933 3422 N Eel River Cemetery Road Peru IN 46970 LP $0

3 ) i Area Miami County Parcel ID 52-07-02-300-002.000-012 Type Manuf. Home/Mobile =~ Waterfront No
Sub None Cross Street Bedrms 3 F Baths 2 H Baths 0
Township Jefferson Style One Story REO No Short Sale No
School District NMICS Elem North Miami JrH North Miami SrH North Miami

Legal Description  012-01629-31 PT SW1/4 2-27-3 1.465 ACRES 23 016 02931 & 012-01629-35 PT SW1/4; 2-27-3; .026
Directions From US 31, head west on 300 N then north on Eel River Cemetery Rd. Property is on the left.

Inside City N City Zoning County Zoning A2 Zoning Description

Remarks Beautiful Country Property located off the Eel River selling via Online Only Auction on Wednesday, August 14, 2024 -- Bidding begins closing out at 6 pm! Situated down a
winding road with tree canopy, this 3-bedroom, 2-bath modular home offers a tranquil riverside retreat. The property enjoys a picturesque setting, with the river located directly across
from the home. The back of the property is lined with trees & a large fenced-in yard, complete with a convenient chicken coop equipped with electricity. A 2-car detached garage with
concrete floors and electricity offers additional space, including a room currently used as a man cave, providing versatility and storage options. The screened front porch and hot tub
hook-up further enhance the property's appeal, offering spaces to unwind and entertain amidst the beauty of nature. Inside, the open concept living and dining room flows seamlessly
into the kitchen, where a central island, 2 closet pantries, and stainless steel appliances create a welcoming and functional space. The master suite has a walk-in shower & jetted tub.

Agent Remarks Online Auction: Wed. 8.14.24 6 pm Open House: Wed. 8.7.24 5:30-6pm TERMS: $5,000 down day of the auction with the balance at closing. The Sellers will provide
a Warranty Deed & an Owner’s Title Insurance Policy. If survey is required for clear title, the costs shall be split 50/50. RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the
auction & be present with them at any & all showings they attend to receive compensation. Client Registration form is in docs. Seller has the right to accept bids prior to auction.

Sec Lot Lot 1.5000 / 65,340 / 200x290 Lot Desc 0-2.9999
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,624 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 0 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,624 Year Built 1986
Age 38 New Const No Date Complete Ext  Vinyl Bsmt Crawl # 7
Room Dimensions Baths Full Hal Water WELL Basement Material

RM DIM Lv B-Main 2 0 Well Type  Private Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace No
LR 20x20 B-Upper 0 0 Sewer Septic Dryer Hookup Elec Yes Guest Qtrs No
DR 12x 12 B-Blw 0 0 Fuel / Gas, Forced Air Dryer Hookup GIE  No Split Firpin Yes
FR X Laundry Rm  Main Heating Disposal Yes Ceiling Fan Yes
KT 16x 12 Laundry L/W 8x6 Cooling Central Air Water Soft-Owned  Yes Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES 1st Bdrm En Suite, Ceiling-9+, Ceiling Fan(s), Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
DN X Closet(s) Walk-in, Disposal, Dryer Hook Up EIe(Ftric, Foyer Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence
1B 18x 18 Entry, Garage Door Opener, Jet/Garden Tub, Kitchen Island, Alarm Svs-Rent N Golf G N

ys-Ren o olf Course o

2B 12x12 Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails  No
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